Study Plan — Finance and Banking (Master)
Updated: 01.10.2025

0. Credit distribution by
semester
o Including
Prerequisite
o | 8 g | |= B |&
g - - -
Components @ ) VI I B - g 2 g g g |2 2
4 5 |88l | § |~ | & |~ | & |8 & |8 |8
Zle |8 |25E 2 SlE (€ |8 |2 |2 |3
(G s | U G = = H A »n |» A
I 2 4 5 6 7 8 9 I0T 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
1 | Public Finance No prerequisite 7 | 175 18 3 |18 1 2 133| 7
2 | International No prerequisite 175 15 12127 1 2 133 7
Finance 7
3 | Central Bank No prerequisite 150 15 | 18 1 2 114 ©
Monetary and Credit 6
Policy
4 | Business English English language B2 5 125 42 1 2 80 5
5 | Research Methods and No prerequisite 5 12513 14 1 2 95 5
Design




6 | Business Process Modeling No prerequisite 6 150 |15 18 114
and Simulations
7 | Financial Crises and International Finance 6 (150 |15 18 114

Regulation

8 Enterprise Risk Business Process 7 175 |18 6 15 133
Management Modeling and

Simulations

9 Strategic Financial Financial Crises and 6 150 |15 18 114
Management Regu]_ation

10 [Bank Risk Management Central Bank Monetary| 8 [175 |14 25 133

and Credit Policy
11 |Direct and Portfolio Investments International Finance 175 |14 25 133
7

12 | Elective No prerequisite 10 250

13 | Bank Marketing 5 [125 |13 10 7 93

14 | Banking Systems of 5 [125 |12 4 11 95
Foreign Countries

15 | Insurance System and 5 [125 |14 13 95
Regulation

16 [Tax and Customs Regulation 5 125 |14 13 95




17

Management Accounting -
FM

20

Professional

Practice

No prerequisite

10

125

60

65

10

21

Master's Thesis

1. Public Finance

2. Bank Risk
Management

3. Enterprise Risk
Management

4. Strategic Financial
Management

5. Direct and Portfolio
Investments

30

750

20

730

30

30

30

30

30




