

Study Plan – Finance and Banking (Master)

Updated: 01.10.2025

No.	Components	Prerequisite	Credits	Hours	Including										Credit distribution by semester			
					Lecture	Group work	Practical	Laboratory	Practice	Midterm	Final	Independent	Semester I	Semester II	Semester III	Semester IV		
1	2	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18		
1	Public Finance	No prerequisite	7	175	18	3	18			1	2	133	7					
2	International Finance	No prerequisite	7	175	15	12	27			1	2	133	7					
3	Central Bank Monetary and Credit Policy	No prerequisite	6	150	15	18				1	2	114	6					
4	Business English	English language B2	5	125	42					1	2	80	5					
5	Research Methods and Design	No prerequisite	5	125	13	14				1	2	95	5					

6	Business Process Modeling and Simulations	No prerequisite	6	150	15		18			1	2	114	6		
7	Financial Crises and Regulation	International Finance	6	150	15	18				1	2	114	6		
8	Enterprise Risk Management	Business Process Modeling and Simulations	7	175	18	6	15			1	2	133	7		
9	Strategic Financial Management	Financial Crises and Regulation	6	150	15	18				1	2	114	6		
10	Bank Risk Management	Central Bank Monetary and Credit Policy	8	175	14	25				1	2	133	8		
11	Direct and Portfolio Investments	International Finance	7	175	14	25				1	2	133	7		
12	Elective	No prerequisite	10	250									5	5	
13	Bank Marketing		5	125	13	10	7				2	93			
14	Banking Systems of Foreign Countries		5	125	12	4	11		1		2	95			
15	Insurance System and Regulation		5	125	14	13			1		2	95			
16	Tax and Customs Regulation		5	125	14	13			1		2	95			

17	Management Accounting - FM													
20	Professional Practice	No prerequisite	10	125				60		65		10		
21	Master's Thesis	1. Public Finance 2. Bank Risk Management 3. Enterprise Risk Management 4. Strategic Financial Management 5. Direct and Portfolio Investments	30	750		20				730			30	
											30	30	30	30